F
L
O
R
ID
A
 C
O

re-numbering issues, in order to correct
past errors.  So there may soon be a new
numbering system to track issues.
     > NOAC 2015, the 100th Anniversary
OA Conference, will be returning to
Michigan State University.  This will also be
the first time since 1950 that NOAC will be
at the same location for two consecutive
events.  And even though it is over 2 1/2
years off, Cowikee Lodge 224 has issued
the first NOAC 2015 flap (fundraiser).
     -As recently seen on eBay:
     > FLA RED/KHAKI state strip, mint:
$76.01
     > O-Shot-Caw 265 First flap , sewn on
the “Joliet Blanket”: $500.
     > Osceola 564  1997 Fall Adventure
patch: $31 (12/11/12), $27 (1/30/13).
     > Camp Semialachee 1958 patch:
$72.99.
     > Aal-Pa-Tah 237  1962 Fall Fellowship:
$50.09.
     > Timuquan 340 P-2 neckerchief:
$67.66.
     > O-Shot-Caw 265 Nok-Su Chapter R-
1: $165.
     >  Echockotee 200 Coacoochee
Chapter: $132.50.
     > Semialachee 239 X-1 (kidney bean):
$95.50.
     > Eckale Yakanen Lodge 552 1973
Winter Fellowship patch: $65.25.
     > Seminole 85  Section VI Planning
Conference: $38.
326-S-45b  2012; with sound chip in back
085-S-65  2012; 2013 Section S-4 Conference Work
Days
200-S-49  2012; unrestricted; 2000 made
(above) 326  Kikape Chapter X-3  2012;
ELANGOMAT; 150 made.  (below) 326  Kikape
Chapter X-4  2012; CEREMONIES; 150 made.
237-S-115  2012; BEST ALL AROUND LODGE
564-S-52  2012; Section S-4 Seminars Host; 300
made
326  Kikape Chapter X-5  (also
Nefketeh Chapter X-1)  2012;
HONORS PONCE DE LEON
1513—2013; 300 made.
340  Osceola Chapter X-2  2013
340  Tocobaga Chapter X-2  2013
340  Calusa Chapter X-3  2013
085  2012 PEGASUS DAY
service event
200  2012 Fall Fellowship.  Part of 2012 series
“Camp Shands Structures”; 500 made.
200  2013 Winter Fellowship.  Part of 2013
series “High Adventure”; 400 made.
200  Onathequa Chapter  2012
District Camporee Service
Corps; 60 made
237  2013 Banquet
239  2012 Vigil Reunion
239  2012 Fall Fellowship
326  2012-2013 Ordeal
Weekend.  Part of 2012-
2013 series ““Athletics of
an Unnamed  University in
Orlando”
326  Ayochatta Chapter  (left)  2012 Fall Camporee; 300 made.  (right)
2012 Fall Camporee Call Out; 200 made.
326  Ayochatta
Chapter  2012 Cub
Family Campout